Hero Outdoors Shooting Range Safety and Acknowledgment Waiver

1. Introduction

Welcome to Hero Outdoors Shooting Range. Your safety and enjoyment are our top priorities. To ensure a safe and enjoyable experience for all participants, we require that all individuals read, understand, and agree to the following safety and acknowledgment waiver before using our facilities.

2. Safety Rules and Regulations

activities.

Please review and confirm the following safety rules by initialing next to each statement:

1. Eye and Face Protection: I acknowledge that I am required to wear approved eye (e.g., safety glasses) at all times while on the range. Failure to do so could result in serious		
injury and immediate ejection from the range		
2. Firearm Handling: I understand that all airsoft guns must be treated as if they are real		
firearms. I will keep my airsoft gun pointed in a safe direction and my finger off the trigger until I am ready to shoot		
3. Chronograph Testing: I agree to have my airsoft gun chronographed to ensure it		
complies with Hero Outdoors Shooting Range's velocity limits (400 FPS). I understand		
that failure to comply with these limits may result in being asked to leave the range		
4. No Physical Contact: I will not engage in physical contact or aggressive behavior with		
other participants. The use of physical force or intentional shooting at close range is		
strictly prohibited		
5. Approved Ammunition: I will use only supplied ammunition (provided by Hero		
Outdoors) as specified by Hero Outdoors Shooting Range. The use of non-approved ammunition is prohibited		
6. Safe Behavior: I agree to follow all instructions provided by range staff and to report any unsafe behavior or conditions immediately		
7. Emergency Procedures: I am aware of the emergency procedures and exits in case of		
an accident or other emergencies		
8. Age Restrictions: I confirm that I am at least 18 years old. If underage, I will be		
accompanied by a responsible Parent or Guardian who has also signed this waiver		
3. Acknowledgment and Disclaimer		
By signing this waiver, I acknowledge and agree to the following:		

1. Assumption of Risk: I understand that participation in airsoft shooting activities involves

malfunction, and physical exertion. I voluntarily assume all risks associated with these

inherent risks, including but not limited to the risk of injury from BBs, equipment

2.	Waiver of Liability: To the fullest extent permitted by law, I release, waive, and discharge Hero Outdoors Shooting Range, its owners, employees, and agents from any and all claims, liabilities, or damages arising from my participation in airsoft shooting activities, including those resulting from negligence or gross negligence		
3.	Medical Condition: I represent that I am in good health and have no medical conditions that would affect my ability to safely participate in airsoft shooting activities. I acknowledge that it is my responsibility to consult with a physician before participating if I have any concerns about my health		
4.	Property Damage: I agree to be responsible for any damage caused to the range property or equipment due to my negligence or improper use		
5.	Photography and Media Release (Optional): I consent to the use of any photographs or video footage taken of me during my participation in the activities for promotional or marketing purposes by Hero Outdoors Shooting Range.		
4. Sig	nature		
By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understood the safety rules and the waiver, and I agree to abide by all terms and conditions set forth herein.			
Participant's Name:			
Date of Birth:			
Phone Number:			
Email Address:			
Signature:			
Date:			
Parent/Guardian Signature (if participant is under 18):			
Parent/Guardian Name:			
Emergency Contact Name:			
Emergency Contact Phone Number:			
Thank you for your cooperation and enjoy your time at Hero Outdoors Shooting Range!			
Tick her	Tick here if you do not wish to be included in our email blast \square		